Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SURMISSION LAPE	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGN				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	1			
		Name	Execution Date		
Jie Hu		11/02/2007			
Jennifer Anne Smith			10/31/2007		
David Henry Gilson			11/02/2007		
Andrew Patrick Schultz			10/31/2007		
Michael John Chartier			10/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	World Wide F	Packets, Inc.			
Street Address:	115 N. Sulliva	n Boulevard			
City:	Spokane Vall	Эу			
State/Country:	WASHINGTO				
Postal Code:	99037				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1]		
PROPERTY NUMBE		I	Number		
[Гуре	I 11932379	Number		
Property Application Number	Туре] :		Number		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (509)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 509-624 pholdaw e: Wells St 601 Wes	11932379 3-3424 Mail when the fax attempt is unsud			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (509)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 509-624 pholdaw e: Wells St 601 Wes Spokane	11932379 3-3424 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsud</i> -4276 ay@wellsstjohn.com . John- Paul S. Holdaway .t 1st Avenue, Suite 1300			

Total Attachments: 9

source=038SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page4.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page6.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page7.tif source=038SignedAssignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors:

ì

Jie Hu 1405 Snowy Egret Dr. Santa Rosa, CA 95409

Jennifer Anne Smith 1112 S. Newer Court Spokane Valley, WA 99037

David Henry Gilson 2727 Hillside Ave. Honolulu, HI 96822

Andrew Patrick Schultz 2028 E. 12th Ave Spokane, WA 99202

Michael John Chartier 604 N. Knudson St. Liberty Lake, WA 99019

<u>Assignee:</u>

World Wide Packets, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 115 N. Sullivan Road Spokane Valley, WA 99037

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application Serial No. 11/932,379, filed October 31, 2007 titled "Transaction-Based Coordination of Data Object

Modification for Primary and Backup Control Circuitry."

S:\WO30\038\A1.doc A270711191232N

1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0366 WORLD WIDE PACKETS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

· · ·

•

(

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

and the second second

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

S:\WO30\038\A1.doc A270710310846N

2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0367

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the Convention. inventions in those countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

(

S:\WO30\038\A1.doc A270710310846N

3 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0368 , L

Signed at Sau on 200 [citv] [state] Jie Hu State of <u>(alforn)a</u> Ś SS. County of Sanoma

On <u>NOV 2</u> 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jie Hu who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

1.10

Notary Certificate Attached Notary for the State of Multorn residing at <u>Canta Posa</u>

Commission Expires

SEAL

5:\WO30\038\A1.doc A270710310923N

2.5

PATENT 11/06/20常在世世: 020708×F茂A的在:50369004

2. 2. 2. 2. 32

CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	****	\$15\$\$6\$\$6\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

State of California County of ____ mnn (V before me, Melissa Оп personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)



to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Pieco Notary Seal Above

Signature MUSS Culler

OPTIONAL ·

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Title or Type of Document:							
Document Date: 101. 2 2007	Number of Pages:	page.					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Ala-	• • •					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:	يونې د مکنونې ده. د منځ					
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other;	 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: 	Rightthumppaint OF Signer Top of thumb here					

Signer is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:___

© 2008 National Notary Association = 9350 De Bolo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 = Chataworth, CA. 91315-2402 Kern No. 5907 v809 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT 11/06/20 REEE: 1020708 FRAME: 50370005

<u>10/31</u>,2007 Signed at-<u>UA</u> [state] , on _

nne Smith Jean

State of W County of _

On 18/3/67, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jernifer Anne Smith who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.



Notary for the State of <u>GASH</u> residing at <u>Spi. Lan</u> Commission Expires: <u>1/23/20/1</u>

> n an an ann an Albert an an an Albert an A Albert an A Albert an A Albert an A

PATENT

10/31/20 REEL: 020708 FRA

S:\WQ30\038\A1.duc A270710310923N

5 of 8

003

November 2nd, 2007 <u>Honolulu H</u> [city] [state] Signed at __ on David Henry Hawaii State of City+ SS. Hondulu County of _

On <u>Nor</u> 2, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Henry Gilson who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary for the State of H

Homolulu residing at

zjeyosq ebiw b

[City] Commission Expires:__ 6-1-2011



6 of 8

ឱnម

PATENT

020708FRAN

S:\W030\038\A1.doc A270710310923N

(

os Kana Signed at 20 07 on Andrew State of L) S\$. County of AN-10 , before me, a Notary Public, personally On _ appeared Andrew Patrick Schultz who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein. Notary for the State of residing at Commission Expires: SE/ PUBLIC

S,\WO30\038\A1 doc A270710310923N

Signed at Spekare [city] <u>[state]</u> 0e 20 01

Chartier

State of County of

SS.

)

On $\frac{|o|3|/6|}{|o|}$, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael John Chartier who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forthy therein.



Notary for the Ştate jøf residing at [Cıty Commission Expires:

SEAL

S'\WO30\038\A1 dac A270710310923N

8 of 8



RECORDED: 03/24/2008